## CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON December 27, 2016

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

**CORRESPONDENCE** (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Letter dated December 12, 2016, from John Hatzelis, Administrator, Sussex County Municipal Utilities Authority to Mayor Giordano Re: Estimated Annual Charge SCMUA Sewage Treatment Services.
- 2. Email from the Sussex County Health Department with letter from Ellen Phelps, MSN APN-BC, Re: Municipal Monthly Report.
- 3. Letter dated December 12, 2016 from Erin Kidd, Franklin Girl Scout Troop 897 to Franklin town Council and Recreation Commission.

**<u>REPORTS</u>** (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None Filed

**APPLICATIONS** (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None Filed

**<u>RESOLUTIONS</u>** (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of December 27, 2016.